Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  F63F62  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Mechanical characteristics:
Max. speed without shaft sealing (IP65) up to 158°F (70°C):
Max. speed without shaft sealing (IP65) up to Tmax:
Max. speed with shaft sealing (IP67) up to 158°F (70°C):
Max. speed with shaft sealing (IP67) up to Tmax:

www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  F65F64  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Type
Part number key:  5858 shaft version
Flange
1 =	clamping flange Ø 58 IP65
2 =	servo flange Ø 58 mm, IP65
3 =	clamping flange Ø 58 mm, IP67
4 =	servo flange Ø 58 mm, IP67
5 =	square flange 2.5" / 63.5 mm, IP65
6 =	servo flange 2.5” / 63.5 mm, IP65
7 =	square flange 2.5" / 63.5 mm, IP67
8 =	servo flange 2.5” / 63.5 mm, IP67
Shaft (Ø x L)
1 =	Ø 6 mm x 10 mm
2 =	Ø 10 mm x 20 mm
3 =	Ø 1/4" x 7/8"
4 =	Ø 3/8" x 7/8"
Power supply and output circuit
3 =	10-30 VDC, PROFIBUS-DP V0 Encoder Profile V 1.1
Type of connection
1 =	with removable bus terminal cover, with radial cable passage
2 =	removable bus terminal cover with 3 x M12 eurofast ® radial connectors
Options
2 =	no option
3 =	SET button
Fieldbus profile
31 =	 PROFIBUS-DP-V0, encoder profile Class 2
T8.5858.XX3X.311X
Type
Part number key:  5878 blind hollow shaft version
Flange
1 = 	flange with torque stop IP65
2 =	flange with torque stop IP67
3 =	flange with flex mount pitch circle Ø 65, IP65
4 =	flange with flex mount pitch circle Ø 65, IP67
5 =	flange with slotted flex mount pitch circle Ø 63, IP65
6 =	flange with slotted flex mount pitch circle Ø 63, IP67
Blind hollow shaft (30 mm depth)
3 =	Ø 10 mm
4 =	Ø 12 mm
5 =	Ø 14 mm
6 =	Ø 15 mm
8 =	Ø 9.52 mm (3/8“)
9 =	Ø 12.7 mm (1/2“)
Power supply and output circuit
3 =	10-30 VDC, PROFIBUS-DP V0 Encoder Profile V 1.1
Type of connection
1 =	with removable bus terminal cover, with radial cable passage
2 =	removable bus terminal cover with 3 x M12 eurofast radial connectors
Options
2 =	no option
3 =	SET
Fieldbus profile
31 =	 PROFIBUS-DP-V0, encoder profile Class 2
T8.5878.XX3X.311X
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
Sendix absolute, singleturn type 5858 (shaft) / 5878 (blind hollow shaft) 	P ROFIBUS®-DP
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  F65
Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
F64  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
A
bs
ol
ut
e
En
co
de
rs
Dimensions:  5858 shaft version
5858 flanges 2 & 4
Cable connection 1
5858 flanges 5 & 7
Cable connection 1
5858 flanges 1 & 3
M12 eurofast ® connection 2
U
Sendix absolute, singleturn type 5858 (shaft) / 5878 (blind hollow shaft) 	P ROFIBUS®-DP
Rotary Position Technology
Absolute Encoders, Singleturn
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  F67F66  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
Dimensions:  5858 shaft version
5858 flanges 6 & 8
Cable connection 1
Sendix absolute, singleturn type 5858 (shaft) / 5878 (blind hollow shaft) 	P ROFIBUS®-DP